
EN: USER'S MANUAL ER1003
Product features:
Product Name: Solar LED Flame Torch Light 
LED Type: SMD2835*12PCS 
Battery Type: 300mAh Ni-MH Battery 
Working Time: 10-12 hours with a single fully
charge in summer, and 6-8 hours in winter 
Solar Panel Type: Polycrystalline Silicon 
Solar Panel Charging Time: 5 hours in summer, and
8 hours in winter 
Housing Material: ABS + PC, anti-UV Waterproof
Grade: IP65  Diameter of the light: 7,6 cm
The Overall Height of Light: 50 cm
Way of usage:
1. Turn on the power switch before use. (twist off
the lamp cover, then you can find the power switch
inside it). 2. Install the lights in direct sunlight. 3.
Each light equipped with a sensor, they will turn on
automatically when it' s dark outside, and turn off
automatically when its bright. 4. If your solar light
does not work, please check: If your solar light is
located in an area where the solar panel is able to
receive direct sunlight and charge efficiently. Make
sure your solar panel is clean, if not, please clean
your solar panel with soft cloth. Warranty : We offer
12-month money-back or replacement warranty. If
for any reason you are not satisfied with the
product, please contact us by email
(reegold@outlook.com), our professional and
friendly customer service will work hard to make
you satisfied.
Warnings: Make sure that the lamp is not covered,
shaded or obscured during operation. Keep the
product clean. Clean the product with a dry, soft
cloth. Do not use caustic agents, bleaches, solvents
or rough surfaces to clean. Regular, periodic dust
cleaning is recommended.  Do not use or store the
device near flammable materials. Do not immerse
in water or other liquid. Protect the product against
strong vibrations, falls and mechanical damage.
The product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of
children. Information for users on disposal of
electrical and electronic equipment (applies to
households) The symbol shown on the products or
the documentation attached to them informs that
faulty electrical or electronic devices cannot be
disposed of with household waste. The correct
course of action when it is necessary to dispose of
electrical or electronic devices, dispose of them,
reuse them or recover components is to take the
device to a specialized collection point, where it will
be accepted free of charge. In some countries, you
can return the product to your local distributor
when purchasing another device. Correct disposal
of the device allows you to save valuable resources
and avoid negative effects on health and the
environment, which may be threatened by
inappropriate waste handling. Details of your
nearest collection point can be obtained from your
local authority. Improper waste disposal may result
in penalties provided for in relevant local
regulations. Users in European Union countries: If
you need to dispose of electrical or electronic
equipment, please contact your nearest point of
sale or supplier who will provide further
information.
Waste disposal in countries outside the European
Union: This symbol is only valid in the European
Union. If you need to dispose of this product,
please contact your local authorities or dealer for
information on how to properly dispose of it.
Importer: Reto MB Sp. z o. o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-
320 Niepruszewo, Poland

PL: INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI ER1003
Cechy produktu:
Opis produktu: Lampka słoneczna LED z efektem
płomienia
Typ diody LED: SMD2835*12szt
Typ baterii: Bateria Ni-MH 300 mAh
Czas pracy: 10-12 godzin na jednym pełnym naładowaniu
latem i 6-8 godzin zimą
Typ panelu słonecznego: krzem polikrystaliczny
Czas ładowania panelu słonecznego: 5 godzin latem i 8
godzin zimą
Materiał obudowy: ABS + PC, anty-UV Stopień
wodoodporności: IP65 Średnica lampy: 7,6 cm
Całkowita wysokość lampki: 50 cm
Sposób użycia:
1. Przed użyciem włącz zasilanie. (odkręć osłonę lampy,
wtedy znajdziesz w niej włącznik zasilania). 2. Zainstaluj
światła w miejscu bezpośrednio nasłonecznionym. 3.
Każde światło wyposażone w czujnik włącza się
automatycznie, gdy na zewnątrz jest ciemno i wyłącza się
automatycznie, gdy jest jasno. 4. Jeśli lampa słoneczna nie
działa, sprawdź: Czy lampa słoneczna znajduje się w
miejscu gdzie pada bezpośrednie światło słoneczne i
efektywnie może się ładować. Upewnij się, że panel
słoneczny jest czysty. Jeśli nie, wyczyść go miękką szmatką.
Gwarancja: Oferujemy 12-miesięczną gwarancję zwrotu
pieniędzy lub wymianę. Jeśli z jakiegokolwiek powodu nie
jesteś zadowolony z produktu, skontaktuj się z nami
poprzez e-mail (reegold@outlook.com), nasza
profesjonalna i przyjazna obsługa klienta dołoży wszelkich
starań, abyś był usatysfakcjonowany.
Ostrzeżenia: Upewnij się, że lampa nie jest zasłonięta,
zacieniona lub zasłonięta podczas pracy. Utrzymuj produkt
w czystości. Produkt należy czyścić suchą, miękką szmatką.
Do czyszczenia nie należy używać środków żrących,
wybielaczy, rozpuszczalników ani szorstkich powierzchni.
Zaleca się regularne, okresowe czyszczenie kurzu. Nie
używaj ani nie przechowuj urządzenia w pobliżu
materiałów łatwopalnych. Nie zanurzać w wodzie ani
innym płynie. Chronić produkt przed silnymi wibracjami,
upadkami i uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi. Produkt nie
jest zabawką. Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci. Informacje
dla użytkowników dotyczące utylizacji sprzętu
elektrycznego i elektronicznego (dotyczy gospodarstw
domowych). Symbol znajdujący się na produktach lub w
dołączonej do nich dokumentacji informuje, że wadliwe
urządzenia elektryczne lub elektroniczne nie mogą być
wyrzucane razem z odpadami domowymi. Prawidłowym
postępowaniem w przypadku konieczności utylizacji
urządzeń elektrycznych lub elektronicznych, ich utylizacji,
ponownego użycia lub odzyskania podzespołów jest
oddanie urządzenia do specjalistycznego punktu zbiórki,
gdzie zostanie ono przyjęte bezpłatnie. W niektórych
krajach możesz zwrócić produkt lokalnemu dystrybutorowi
przy zakupie innego urządzenia. Prawidłowa utylizacja
urządzenia pozwala zaoszczędzić cenne zasoby i uniknąć
negatywnych skutków dla zdrowia i środowiska, którym
może grozić niewłaściwa utylizacja odpadów. Szczegółowe
informacje na temat najbliższego punktu zbiórki można
uzyskać od władz lokalnych. Niewłaściwa utylizacja
odpadów może skutkować karami przewidzianymi w
odpowiednich lokalnych przepisach. Użytkownicy w krajach
Unii Europejskiej: W przypadku konieczności utylizacji
sprzętu elektrycznego lub elektronicznego należy
skontaktować się z najbliższym punktem sprzedaży lub
dostawcą, który udzieli dalszych informacji. Usuwanie
odpadów w krajach spoza Unii Europejskiej: Ten symbol
obowiązuje wyłącznie na terenie Unii Europejskiej. Jeśli
chcesz wyrzucić ten produkt, skontaktuj się z lokalnymi
władzami lub sprzedawcą, aby uzyskać informacje na
temat prawidłowej utylizacji tego produktu.
Importer: Reto MB Sp. z oo o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320
Niepruszewo, Polska

CZ: ER1003 UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA
Vlastnosti produktu:
Název produktu: LED solární svítilna s plamenem
Typ LED: SMD2835*12ks
Typ baterie: Ni-MH baterie 300 mAh
Pracovní doba: 10-12 hodin na jedno plné nabití v
létě a 6-8 hodin v zimě
Typ solárního panelu: polykrystalický křemík
Doba nabíjení solárního panelu: 5 hodin v létě a 8
hodin v zimě
Materiál pouzdra: ABS + PC, anti-UV Vodotěsnost:
IP65 Průměr lampy: 7,6 cm
Celková výška svítidla: 50 cm
Jak používat:
1. Před použitím zapněte napájení. (odšroubujte
kryt lampy a najdete vypínač). 2. Instalujte světla
na místo s přímým slunečním světlem. 3. Každé
světlo vybavené senzorem se automaticky zapne,
když je venku tma, a automaticky se vypne, když je
jasné. 4. Pokud solární lampa nefunguje,
zkontrolujte prosím: Zda je solární lampa
umístěna na místě, které přijímá přímé sluneční
světlo a může se efektivně nabíjet. Ujistěte se, že je
solární panel čistý. Pokud ne, očistěte jej měkkým
hadříkem. Záruka: Nabízíme 12měsíční záruku na
vrácení peněz nebo výměnu. Pokud z jakéhokoli
důvodu nejste s produktem spokojeni, kontaktujte
nás prosím prostřednictvím e-mailu
(reegold@outlook.com), náš profesionální a
přátelský zákaznický servis udělá maximum,
abyste byli spokojeni.
Upozornění: Ujistěte se, že lampa není zakrytá,
zastíněná nebo zakrytá během provozu. Udržujte
výrobek čistý. Výrobek by měl být čištěn suchým
měkkým hadříkem. K čištění nepoužívejte žíravé
prostředky, bělidla, rozpouštědla ani drsné
povrchy. Doporučuje se pravidelné, pravidelné
čištění prachu. Zařízení nepoužívejte ani
neskladujte v blízkosti hořlavých materiálů.
Neponořujte do vody nebo jiné kapaliny. Chraňte
výrobek před silnými vibracemi, pády a
mechanickým poškozením. Výrobek není hračka.
Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Informace pro
uživatele o likvidaci elektrických a elektronických
zařízení (platí pro domácnosti). Symbol na
produktech nebo v doprovodné dokumentaci
znamená, že vadná elektrická nebo elektronická
zařízení nesmí být likvidována s domovním
odpadem. Správný postup, pokud je nutné
zlikvidovat elektrická nebo elektronická zařízení,
zlikvidovat je, znovu použít nebo obnovit součásti,
je odevzdat zařízení na specializované sběrné
místo, kde bude přijato zdarma. V některých
zemích můžete při nákupu jiného zařízení vrátit
produkt místnímu distributorovi. Správnou
likvidací zařízení můžete ušetřit cenné zdroje a
vyhnout se negativním dopadům na zdraví a
životní prostředí, které mohou být způsobeny
nesprávnou likvidací odpadu. Podrobnosti o
nejbližším sběrném místě získáte od místního
úřadu. Nesprávná likvidace odpadu může mít za
následek sankce podle platných místních předpisů.
Uživatelé v zemích Evropské unie: Potřebujete-li
zlikvidovat elektrická nebo elektronická zařízení,
obraťte se na svého nejbližšího prodejce nebo
dodavatele, který vám poskytne další informace.
Likvidace odpadu v zemích mimo Evropskou unii:
Tento symbol je platný pouze v rámci Evropské
unie. Pokud si přejete tento produkt zlikvidovat,
obraťte se na místní úřady nebo prodejce pro
informace o správné likvidaci tohoto produktu.
Dovozce: Reto MB Sp. z o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-
320 Niepruszewo, Polsko

FR: MANUEL D'UTILISATION ER1003
Caractéristiques du produit:
Nom du produit : lampe de poche solaire LED avec flamme.
Type de LED : SMD2835 * 12 pièces.
Type de batterie : batterie Ni-MH 300 mAh
Temps de travail : 10 à 12 heures avec une charge complète
en été et 6 à 8 heures en hiver
Type de panneau solaire : silicium polycristallin
Temps de charge des panneaux solaires : 5 heures en été et
8 heures en hiver
Matériau du boîtier : ABS + PC, anti-UV Indice d'étanchéité :
IP65 Diamètre de la lampe : 7,6 cm
Hauteur totale du luminaire : 50 cm
Comment utiliser:
1. Mettez sous tension avant utilisation. (dévissez le
couvercle de la lampe et vous trouverez l'interrupteur
d'alimentation). 2. Installez les lumières dans un endroit
exposé à la lumière directe du soleil. 3. Toute lumière
équipée d'un capteur s'allume automatiquement lorsqu'il fait
sombre dehors et s'éteint automatiquement lorsqu'il fait
clair. 4. Si la lampe solaire ne fonctionne pas, veuillez vérifier
: Si la lampe solaire est située dans un endroit qui reçoit la
lumière directe du soleil et peut se charger efficacement.
Assurez-vous que le panneau solaire est propre. Sinon,
nettoyez-le avec un chiffon doux. Garantie : nous offrons une
garantie de remboursement ou de remplacement de 12
mois. Si pour une raison quelconque vous n'êtes pas satisfait
du produit, veuillez nous contacter par e-mail
(reegold@outlook.com), notre service client professionnel et
amical fera de son mieux pour vous satisfaire.
Avertissements: Assurez-vous que la lampe n'est pas
masquée, ombragée ou obstruée pendant le
fonctionnement. Gardez le produit propre. Le produit doit
être nettoyé avec un chiffon doux et sec. N'utilisez pas
d'agents caustiques, d'eau de Javel, de solvants ou de
surfaces rugueuses pour nettoyer. Un nettoyage régulier et
périodique de la poussière est recommandé. N'utilisez pas et
ne stockez pas l'appareil à proximité de matériaux
inflammables. Ne pas plonger dans l'eau ou tout autre
liquide. Protégez le produit contre les fortes vibrations, les
chutes et les dommages mécaniques. Le produit n'est pas un
jouet. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Informations
destinées aux utilisateurs sur l'élimination des équipements
électriques et électroniques (concerne les ménages). Le
symbole présent sur les produits ou dans la documentation
qui les accompagne indique que les appareils électriques ou
électroniques défectueux ne doivent pas être jetés avec les
ordures ménagères. La bonne marche à suivre s'il est
nécessaire de mettre au rebut des appareils électriques ou
électroniques, de les éliminer, de les réutiliser ou de
récupérer des composants est de déposer l'appareil dans un
point de collecte spécialisé, où il sera accepté gratuitement.
Dans certains pays, vous pouvez retourner le produit à votre
distributeur local lors de l'achat d'un autre appareil. En jetant
votre appareil correctement, vous pouvez économiser des
ressources précieuses et éviter les impacts négatifs sur la
santé et l'environnement pouvant résulter d'une élimination
inappropriée des déchets. Les détails de votre point de
collecte le plus proche peuvent être obtenus auprès de votre
autorité locale. Une élimination inappropriée des déchets
peut entraîner des sanctions en vertu des réglementations
locales applicables. Utilisateurs dans les pays de l'Union
européenne : Si vous devez vous débarrasser d'un
équipement électrique ou électronique, veuillez contacter
votre revendeur ou fournisseur le plus proche qui vous
fournira de plus amples informations. Élimination des
déchets dans les pays hors de l'Union européenne : Ce
symbole n'est valable qu'au sein de l'Union européenne. Si
vous souhaitez jeter ce produit, veuillez contacter vos
autorités locales ou votre revendeur pour obtenir des
informations sur la mise au rebut correcte de ce produit.
Importateur : Reto MB Sp. z o.o. z o. o., ul. Świerkowa 4C,
64-320 Niepruszewo, Pologne

ES: ER1003 MANUAL DE USUARIO
Características del producto:
Nombre del producto: linterna solar LED con llama
Tipo de LED: SMD2835*12 Uds.
Tipo de batería: batería Ni-MH de 300 mAh
Tiempo de trabajo: 10-12 horas con una carga
completa en verano y 6-8 horas en invierno
Tipo de panel solar: silicio policristalino
Tiempo de carga del panel solar: 5 horas en verano
y 8 horas en invierno
Material de la carcasa: ABS + PC, anti-UV
Clasificación de impermeabilidad: IP65 Diámetro de
la lámpara: 7,6 cm
Altura total de la luz: 50 cm
Cómo utilizar:
1. Encienda la alimentación antes de usar.
(desatornille la tapa de la lámpara y encontrará el
interruptor de encendido). 2. Instale las luces en un
lugar con luz solar directa. 3. Cualquier luz
equipada con un sensor se enciende
automáticamente cuando afuera está oscuro y se
apaga automáticamente cuando hay mucha luz. 4.
Si la lámpara solar no funciona, verifique: Si la
lámpara solar está ubicada en un lugar que reciba
luz solar directa y pueda cargarse de manera
efectiva. Asegúrese de que el panel solar esté
limpio. En caso contrario, límpielo con un paño
suave. Garantía: Ofrecemos una garantía de
reemplazo o devolución de dinero de 12 meses. Si
por algún motivo no está satisfecho con el
producto, contáctenos por correo electrónico
(reegold@outlook.com), nuestro servicio al cliente
profesional y amigable hará todo lo posible para
satisfacerlo.
Advertencias: Asegúrese de que la lámpara no
quede oscurecida, ensombrecida ni obstruida
durante el funcionamiento. Mantenga el producto
limpio. El producto debe limpiarse con un paño
suave y seco. No utilice agentes cáusticos, lejías,
disolventes ni superficies rugosas para limpiar. Se
recomienda una limpieza del polvo periódica y
regular. No utilice ni almacene el dispositivo cerca
de materiales inflamables. No sumergir en agua u
otro líquido. Proteja el producto contra fuertes
vibraciones, caídas y daños mecánicos. El producto
no es un juguete. Mantener fuera del alcance de los
niños. Información para usuarios sobre el desecho
de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (aplica para
hogares). El símbolo en los productos o en la
documentación que los acompaña indica que los
dispositivos eléctricos o electrónicos defectuosos
no deben desecharse con la basura doméstica. Lo
correcto si es necesario deshacerse de aparatos
eléctricos o electrónicos, deshacerse de ellos,
reutilizarlos o recuperar componentes es llevar el
dispositivo a un punto de recogida especializado,
donde será aceptado de forma gratuita. En algunos
países, puede devolver el producto a su distribuidor
local al comprar otro dispositivo. Al desechar su
dispositivo correctamente, puede ahorrar recursos
valiosos y evitar los impactos negativos para la
salud y el medio ambiente que pueden resultar de
una eliminación inadecuada de los desechos. Los
detalles de su punto de recogida más cercano se
pueden obtener de su autoridad local. La
eliminación inadecuada de residuos puede dar
lugar a sanciones según las normativas locales
aplicables. Usuarios de países de la Unión Europea:
Si necesita deshacerse de equipos eléctricos o
electrónicos, póngase en contacto con su
distribuidor o proveedor más cercano, quien le
proporcionará más información. Eliminación de
residuos en países fuera de la Unión Europea: Este
símbolo sólo es válido dentro de la Unión Europea.
Si desea desechar este producto, comuníquese con
las autoridades locales o con su distribuidor para
obtener información sobre la eliminación correcta
de este producto.
Importador: Reto MB Sp. z o.o. z o. Świerkowa 4C,
64-320 Niepruszewo, Polonia

NL: ER1003 GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
Producteigenschappen:
Productnaam: LED-zaklamp op zonne-energie met vlam
LED-type: SMD2835*12 stuks
Batterijtype: Ni-MH-batterij van 300 mAh
Werktijd: 10-12 uur op één volledige lading in de zomer en
6-8 uur in de winter
Type zonnepaneel: polykristallijn silicium
Oplaadtijd zonnepaneel: 5 uur in de zomer en 8 uur in de
winter
Materiaal behuizing: ABS + PC, anti-UV Waterdichtheid:
IP65 Lampdiameter: 7,6 cm
Totale hoogte van de lamp: 50 cm
Hoe te gebruiken:
1. Schakel de stroom in vóór gebruik. (schroef de
lampafdekking los en u vindt de aan/uit-schakelaar). 2.
Installeer de lampen op een plaats met direct zonlicht. 3.
Elke lamp die is uitgerust met een sensor gaat
automatisch aan als het buiten donker is en gaat
automatisch uit als het helder is. 4. Als de zonnelamp niet
werkt, controleer dan: of de zonnelamp zich op een plaats
bevindt die direct zonlicht ontvangt en effectief kan
worden opgeladen. Zorg ervoor dat het zonnepaneel
schoon is. Als dit niet het geval is, maakt u deze schoon
met een zachte doek. Garantie: Wij bieden een geld-terug-
of vervangingsgarantie van 12 maanden. Als u om welke
reden dan ook niet tevreden bent met het product, neem
dan contact met ons op via e-mail (reegold@outlook.com),
onze professionele en vriendelijke klantenservice zal hun
best doen om u tevreden te stellen.
Waarschuwingen: Zorg ervoor dat de lamp tijdens het
gebruik niet wordt afgedekt, in de schaduw staat of wordt
belemmerd. Houd het product schoon. Het product moet
worden gereinigd met een droge, zachte doek. Gebruik
voor het reinigen geen bijtende middelen, bleekmiddelen,
oplosmiddelen of ruwe oppervlakken. Regelmatige,
periodieke stofreiniging wordt aanbevolen. Gebruik of
bewaar het apparaat niet in de buurt van brandbare
materialen. Niet onderdompelen in water of een andere
vloeistof. Bescherm het product tegen sterke trillingen,
vallen en mechanische schade. Het product is geen
speelgoed. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Informatie
voor gebruikers over de verwijdering van elektrische en
elektronische apparatuur (van toepassing op
huishoudens). Het symbool op de producten of in de
begeleidende documentatie geeft aan dat defecte
elektrische of elektronische apparaten niet bij het
huishoudelijk afval mogen worden weggegooid. Als het
nodig is om elektrische of elektronische apparaten weg te
gooien, weg te gooien, te hergebruiken of onderdelen
terug te winnen, is het de juiste handelwijze om het
apparaat naar een gespecialiseerd inzamelpunt te
brengen, waar het gratis wordt aanvaard. In sommige
landen kunt u het product retourneren aan uw plaatselijke
distributeur als u een ander apparaat aanschaft. Door uw
apparaat op de juiste manier weg te gooien, kunt u
waardevolle hulpbronnen besparen en negatieve gevolgen
voor de gezondheid en het milieu vermijden die kunnen
voortvloeien uit onjuiste afvalverwerking. Informatie over
uw dichtstbijzijnde inzamelpunt kunt u opvragen bij uw
plaatselijke overheid. Onjuiste verwijdering van afval kan
resulteren in boetes volgens de toepasselijke lokale
regelgeving. Gebruikers in landen van de Europese Unie:
Als u elektrische of elektronische apparatuur moet
weggooien, neem dan contact op met uw dichtstbijzijnde
dealer of leverancier, die u meer informatie zal geven.
Afvalverwerking in landen buiten de Europese Unie: Dit
symbool is alleen geldig binnen de Europese Unie. Als u dit
product wilt weggooien, neem dan contact op met uw
plaatselijke autoriteiten of dealer voor informatie over de
juiste verwijdering van dit product.
Importeur: Reto MB Sp. z o. o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320
Niepruszewo, Polen

DE: ER1003 BENUTZERHANDBUCH
Produktmerkmale:
Produktname: LED-Solar-Taschenlampe mit Flamme
LED-Typ: SMD2835 * 12 Stück
Batterietyp: Ni-MH 300 mAh Akku
Arbeitszeit: 10–12 Stunden mit einer vollen Ladung im
Sommer und 6–8 Stunden im Winter
Solarmodultyp: polykristallines Silizium
Ladezeit des Solarpanels: 5 Stunden im Sommer und 8
Stunden im Winter
Gehäusematerial: ABS + PC, UV-beständig.
Wasserdichtigkeit: IP65. Lampendurchmesser: 7,6 cm
Gesamthöhe der Leuchte: 50 cm
Wie benutzt man:
1. Schalten Sie vor der Verwendung den Strom ein.
(Schrauben Sie die Lampenabdeckung ab und Sie finden
den Netzschalter). 2. Installieren Sie die Leuchten an
einem Ort mit direkter Sonneneinstrahlung. 3. Jede mit
einem Sensor ausgestattete Leuchte schaltet sich
automatisch ein, wenn es draußen dunkel ist, und
schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn es hell ist. 4. Wenn
die Solarlampe nicht funktioniert, überprüfen Sie bitte:
Ob sich die Solarlampe an einem Ort befindet, der
direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt ist und effektiv
aufgeladen werden kann. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das
Solarpanel sauber ist. Wenn nicht, reinigen Sie es mit
einem weichen Tuch. Garantie: Wir bieten eine 12-
monatige Geld-zurück- oder Ersatzgarantie. Sollten Sie
aus irgendeinem Grund mit dem Produkt nicht zufrieden
sein, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte per E-Mail
(reegold@outlook.com), unser professioneller und
freundlicher Kundenservice wird sein Bestes tun, um Sie
zufrieden zu stellen.
Warnungen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lampe während
des Betriebs nicht verdeckt, beschattet oder behindert
wird. Halten Sie das Produkt sauber. Das Produkt sollte
mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch gereinigt werden.
Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen keine ätzenden Mittel,
Bleichmittel, Lösungsmittel oder raue Oberflächen. Eine
regelmäßige Staubreinigung wird empfohlen. Benutzen
oder lagern Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von
brennbaren Materialien. Nicht in Wasser oder andere
Flüssigkeiten tauchen. Schützen Sie das Produkt vor
starken Vibrationen, Stürzen und mechanischen
Beschädigungen. Das Produkt ist kein Spielzeug.
Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
Informationen für Nutzer zur Entsorgung von Elektro-
und Elektronikgeräten (gilt für Haushalte). Das Symbol
auf den Produkten oder in der dazugehörigen
Dokumentation weist darauf hin, dass defekte Elektro-
oder Elektronikgeräte nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt
werden dürfen. Wenn es darum geht, elektrische oder
elektronische Geräte zu entsorgen, zu entsorgen,
wiederzuverwenden oder Komponenten
zurückzugewinnen, ist es die richtige Vorgehensweise,
das Gerät zu einer spezialisierten Sammelstelle zu
bringen, wo es kostenlos angenommen wird. In einigen
Ländern können Sie das Produkt beim Kauf eines
anderen Geräts an Ihren örtlichen Händler zurückgeben.
Durch die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung Ihres Geräts
können Sie wertvolle Ressourcen sparen und negative
Auswirkungen auf Gesundheit und Umwelt vermeiden,
die durch unsachgemäße Abfallentsorgung entstehen
können. Einzelheiten zur nächstgelegenen Sammelstelle
erhalten Sie bei Ihrer örtlichen Behörde. Eine
unsachgemäße Entsorgung von Abfällen kann gemäß
den geltenden örtlichen Vorschriften zu Strafen führen.
Benutzer in Ländern der Europäischen Union: Wenn Sie
elektrische oder elektronische Geräte entsorgen müssen,
wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren nächstgelegenen Händler
oder Lieferanten, der Ihnen weitere Informationen geben
wird. Entsorgung in Ländern außerhalb der Europäischen
Union: Dieses Symbol ist nur innerhalb der Europäischen
Union gültig. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt entsorgen
möchten, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihre örtlichen
Behörden oder Ihren Händler, um Informationen zur
ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung dieses Produkts zu
erhalten.
Importeur: Reto MB Sp. z o.o. z o. o., ul. Świerkowa 4C,
64-320 Niepruszewo, Polen

SK: ER1003 UŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA
Vlastnosti produktu:
Názov produktu: LED solárna baterka s
plameňom
Typ LED: SMD2835*12ks
Typ batérie: Ni-MH 300 mAh batéria
Pracovný čas: 10-12 hodín na jedno plné nabitie
v lete a 6-8 hodín v zime
Typ solárneho panelu: polykryštalický kremík
Doba nabíjania solárneho panelu: 5 hodín v
lete a 8 hodín v zime
Materiál krytu: ABS + PC, anti-UV Vodotesnosť:
IP65 Priemer lampy: 7,6 cm
Celková výška svetla: 50 cm
Ako použiť:
1. Pred použitím zapnite napájanie.
(odskrutkujte kryt lampy a nájdete vypínač). 2.
Svetlá nainštalujte na miesto s priamym
slnečným žiarením. 3. Akékoľvek svetlo
vybavené senzorom sa automaticky zapne, keď
je vonku tma, a automaticky sa vypne, keď je
jasné. 4. Ak solárna lampa nefunguje,
skontrolujte: Či je solárna lampa umiestnená na
mieste, ktoré dostáva priame slnečné svetlo a
môže sa efektívne nabíjať. Uistite sa, že solárny
panel je čistý. Ak nie, vyčistite ho mäkkou
handričkou. Záruka: Ponúkame 12-mesačnú
záruku vrátenia peňazí alebo výmeny. Ak z
akéhokoľvek dôvodu nie ste spokojní s
produktom, kontaktujte nás prostredníctvom e-
mailu (reegold@outlook.com), náš
profesionálny a priateľský zákaznícky servis
urobí maximum, aby ste boli spokojní.
Varovania: Uistite sa, že lampa nie je počas
prevádzky zakrytá, zatienená alebo
zablokovaná. Udržujte výrobok v čistote.
Výrobok by sa mal čistiť suchou, mäkkou
handričkou. Na čistenie nepoužívajte žieraviny,
bielidlá, rozpúšťadlá ani drsné povrchy.
Odporúča sa pravidelné, pravidelné čistenie od
prachu. Zariadenie nepoužívajte ani
neskladujte v blízkosti horľavých materiálov.
Neponárajte do vody alebo inej tekutiny.
Chráňte výrobok pred silnými vibráciami,
pádmi a mechanickým poškodením. Výrobok
nie je hračka. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
Informácie pre užívateľov o likvidácii
elektrických a elektronických zariadení (platí
pre domácnosti). Symbol na produktoch alebo
v sprievodnej dokumentácii znamená, že
chybné elektrické alebo elektronické zariadenia
sa nesmú likvidovať s domovým odpadom.
Správny postup, ak je potrebné zlikvidovať
elektrické alebo elektronické zariadenia,
zlikvidovať ich, opätovne použiť alebo obnoviť
komponenty, je odovzdať zariadenie do
špecializovaného zberného miesta, kde bude
prijaté bezplatne. V niektorých krajinách
môžete pri kúpe iného zariadenia vrátiť
výrobok miestnemu distribútorovi. Správnou
likvidáciou zariadenia môžete ušetriť cenné
zdroje a vyhnúť sa negatívnym vplyvom na
zdravie a životné prostredie, ktoré môžu
vyplynúť z nesprávnej likvidácie odpadu.
Podrobnosti o najbližšom zbernom mieste
získate na miestnom úrade. Nesprávna
likvidácia odpadu môže mať za následok
sankcie podľa platných miestnych predpisov.
Používatelia v krajinách Európskej únie: Ak
potrebujete zlikvidovať elektrické alebo
elektronické zariadenia, obráťte sa na
najbližšieho predajcu alebo dodávateľa, ktorý
vám poskytne ďalšie informácie. Likvidácia
odpadu v krajinách mimo Európskej únie:
Tento symbol je platný iba v rámci Európskej
únie. Ak chcete tento produkt zlikvidovať,
obráťte sa na miestne úrady alebo predajcu so
žiadosťou o informácie o správnej likvidácii
tohto produktu.
Dovozca: Reto MB Sp. z o., ul. Świerkowa 4C,
64-320 Niepruszewo, Poľsko

SV: ER1003 ANVÄNDARMANUAL
Produktfunktioner:
Produktnamn: LED-solficklampa med låga
LED-typ: SMD2835*12st
Batterityp: Ni-MH 300 mAh batteri
Arbetstid: 10-12 timmar på en full laddning på
sommaren och 6-8 timmar på vintern
Solpanelstyp: polykristallint kisel
Laddningstid för solpaneler: 5 timmar på
sommaren och 8 timmar på vintern
Material i hölje: ABS + PC, anti-UV Vattentät
klass: IP65 Lampdiameter: 7,6 cm
Total höjd på lampan: 50 cm
Hur man använder:
1. Slå på strömmen före användning. (skruva
av lampskyddet så hittar du strömbrytaren).
2. Installera lamporna på en plats med direkt
solljus. 3. Alla lampor som är utrustade med
en sensor tänds automatiskt när det är mörkt
ute och släcks automatiskt när det är ljust. 4.
Om solcellslampan inte fungerar, kontrollera:
Om solcellslampan är placerad på en plats
som får direkt solljus och kan laddas effektivt.
Se till att solpanelen är ren. Om inte, rengör
den med en mjuk trasa. Garanti: Vi erbjuder
en 12-månaders pengarna-tillbaka- eller
ersättningsgaranti. Om du av någon
anledning inte är nöjd med produkten,
vänligen kontakta oss via e-post
(reegold@outlook.com), vår professionella
och vänliga kundtjänst kommer att göra sitt
bästa för att göra dig nöjd.
Varningar: Se till att lampan inte är skymd,
skuggad eller blockerad under drift. Håll
produkten ren. Produkten ska rengöras med
en torr, mjuk trasa. Använd inte frätande
medel, blekmedel, lösningsmedel eller grova
ytor för att rengöra. Regelbunden, periodisk
dammrengöring rekommenderas. Använd
eller förvara inte enheten nära brandfarliga
material. Sänk inte ned i vatten eller annan
vätska. Skydda produkten mot kraftiga
vibrationer, fall och mekaniska skador.
Produkten är inte en leksak. Förvara utom
räckhåll för barn. Information till användare
om kassering av elektrisk och elektronisk
utrustning (gäller hushåll). Symbolen på
produkterna eller i dokumentationen som
medföljer dem anger att defekta elektriska
eller elektroniska apparater inte får slängas
med hushållsavfallet. Det korrekta
tillvägagångssättet om det är nödvändigt att
kassera elektriska eller elektroniska enheter,
kassera dem, återanvända dem eller
återvinna komponenter är att ta enheten till
en specialiserad insamlingsplats, där den
kommer att tas emot kostnadsfritt. I vissa
länder kan du returnera produkten till din
lokala distributör när du köper en annan
enhet. Genom att kassera din enhet på rätt
sätt kan du spara värdefulla resurser och
undvika negativa hälso- och miljöeffekter som
kan bli följden av olämplig avfallshantering.
Uppgifter om din närmaste insamlingsplats
kan erhållas från din lokala myndighet.
Felaktig kassering av avfall kan resultera i
straff enligt tillämpliga lokala bestämmelser.
Användare i EU-länder: Om du behöver
kassera elektrisk eller elektronisk utrustning,
kontakta din närmaste återförsäljare eller
leverantör som kommer att ge ytterligare
information. Avfallshantering i länder utanför
Europeiska Unionen: Denna symbol är endast
giltig inom Europeiska Unionen. Om du vill
kassera denna produkt, vänligen kontakta
dina lokala myndigheter eller återförsäljare
för information om korrekt kassering av
denna produkt.
Importör: Reto MB Sp. z o. o., ul. Świerkowa
4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polen

IT: MANUALE UTENTE ER1003
Caratteristiche del prodotto:
Nome del prodotto: torcia solare a LED con
fiamma
Tipo di LED: SMD2835*12 pezzi
Tipo di batteria: batteria Ni-MH 300 mAh
Orario di lavoro: 10-12 ore con una carica
completa in estate e 6-8 ore in inverno
Tipo di pannello solare: silicio policristallino
Tempo di ricarica del pannello solare: 5 ore in
estate e 8 ore in inverno
Materiale alloggiamento: ABS + PC, anti-UV Grado
di impermeabilità: IP65 Diametro lampada: 7,6 cm
Altezza totale della lampada: 50 cm
Come usare:
1. Accendere l'alimentazione prima dell'uso. (svita
il coperchio della lampada e troverai l'interruttore
di accensione). 2. Installare le luci in un luogo con
luce solare diretta. 3. Qualsiasi luce dotata di
sensore si accende automaticamente quando fuori
è buio e si spegne automaticamente quando c'è
molta luce. 4. Se la lampada solare non funziona,
verificare: Se la lampada solare si trova in un luogo
che riceve luce solare diretta e può caricarsi in
modo efficace. Assicurarsi che il pannello solare
sia pulito. In caso contrario, pulirlo con un panno
morbido. Garanzia: offriamo una garanzia di
rimborso o sostituzione di 12 mesi. Se per
qualsiasi motivo non sei soddisfatto del prodotto,
ti preghiamo di contattarci via e-mail
(reegold@outlook.com), il nostro servizio clienti
professionale e amichevole farà del suo meglio per
renderti soddisfatto.
Avvertenze: Assicurarsi che la lampada non sia
oscurata, ombreggiata o ostruita durante il
funzionamento. Mantenere il prodotto pulito. Il
prodotto deve essere pulito con un panno asciutto
e morbido. Non utilizzare agenti caustici,
candeggina, solventi o superfici ruvide per pulire.
Si consiglia una pulizia regolare e periodica della
polvere. Non utilizzare o conservare il dispositivo
vicino a materiali infiammabili. Non immergere in
acqua o altro liquido. Proteggere il prodotto da
forti vibrazioni, cadute e danni meccanici. Il
prodotto non è un giocattolo. Tenere fuori dalla
portata dei bambini. Informazioni agli utenti sullo
smaltimento delle apparecchiature elettriche ed
elettroniche (vale per i nuclei domestici). Il simbolo
riportato sui prodotti o nella documentazione che
li accompagna indica che i dispositivi elettrici o
elettronici difettosi non devono essere smaltiti con
i rifiuti domestici. La procedura corretta nel caso
sia necessario smaltire dispositivi elettrici o
elettronici, smaltirli, riutilizzarli o recuperare
componenti è portare il dispositivo presso un
punto di raccolta specializzato, dove verrà
accettato gratuitamente. In alcuni paesi è possibile
restituire il prodotto al distributore locale quando
si acquista un altro dispositivo. Smaltendo
correttamente il dispositivo, è possibile
risparmiare risorse preziose ed evitare impatti
negativi sulla salute e sull'ambiente che
potrebbero derivare da uno smaltimento
inappropriato dei rifiuti. I dettagli del punto di
raccolta più vicino possono essere ottenuti dalla
vostra autorità locale. Lo smaltimento improprio
dei rifiuti può comportare sanzioni ai sensi delle
normative locali applicabili. Utenti nei paesi
dell'Unione Europea: se è necessario smaltire
apparecchiature elettriche o elettroniche,
contattare il rivenditore o il fornitore più vicino che
fornirà ulteriori informazioni. Smaltimento dei
rifiuti nei paesi al di fuori dell'Unione Europea:
questo simbolo è valido solo all'interno
dell'Unione Europea. Se si desidera smaltire
questo prodotto, contattare le autorità locali o il
rivenditore per informazioni sul corretto
smaltimento di questo prodotto.
Importatore: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C,
64-320 Niepruszewo, Polonia


